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Hintz Road at
Ecko Lake,
Bridge Repair

Roberts Road at
Stony Creek,
Bridge Repair

Central Avenue at Midlothian Creek,
Retaining Wall Repair

Cottage Grove
Avenue at
North Creek,
Expansion
Joint RepairRidgeland Avenue at I-80,

Bridge and Expansion Joint Repair

Central Avenue at
Southwest Highway,
Intersection
Channelization

Kedzie Avenue at
Flossmoor Road,
Pavement Repair

Busse Road Golf Road to
Lonnquist Boulevard,
Pavement Rehabilitation

Kedzie Avenue at Governors Highway,
Pavement Preservation

151st Street, Vincennes Road to
2nd Avenue, Full Depth
Reconstruction to PCC
Pavement

Scott Street, Armitage
Avenue to Palmer Avenue,
Resurfacing

Dickens Avenue,
Geneva Avenue
to Manheim Road,
Resurfacing

Kedzie Avenue, Monterey
Drive to 183rd Street,
Pavement Patching

139th Street, Coopers Grove
Road to Harrison Avenue,
Multi-Lane Mill and Resurface

Kedzie Avenue, North of 158th
Street to 155th Street,
Multi-Lane Mill and Resurface

Edens Fontage
Road, Lincoln Avenue
to Harms Road,
Pavement Preservation

Winters Drive,
Wolf Road to
Roberta Avenue,
Resurfacing

103rd Street,
Kean Avenue to
88th Avenue,
Pavement
Preservation

Kedzie Avenue, 139th Street to 135th Street,
Pavement Patching

Winnetka Road,
Edens Expressway
to Hibbard Road,
Resurfacing

Roberts Road, 86th
Street to 79th Street,
Resurfacing and Storm
Sewer Replacement

Joe Orr Road, State
Street to Cottage
Grove Avenue,
Pavement Patching

Sauk Trail, Cicero Avenue
to Governors Highway,
Pavement Preservation

Kedzie Avenue, 183rd
Street to 175th Street,
Pavement Preservation

Center Street, 171st
Street to 159th Street,
Reconstruction, Channel
and Drainage Improve

Plainfield Road, Willow
Springs to East Avenue,
2 Lane Bituminous Resurfacing

Crawford Avenue,
Devon Avenue to
Oakton Street,
4 Lane Reconstruction,
TS Modernization

Hintz Road, Elmhurst Road
to Milwaukee Avenue,
Patch or Replace Concrete
Pavement, Diamond Grind

Mundhank Road, Higgins
Road to Barrington Road,
Pavement Preservation

Otis Road, Brinker Road
to Dundee Road,
Road Resurfacing

107th Street, Kean Avenue
to west of 88th Avenue,
Pavement Resurfacing and
Rehabilitation
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Roadway Improvements
2015 Improvement Project

County Highway System
County Maintained.
Maintained by Others.

! ! ! County Jurisdiction. No Road.
Arterials. Not County.
Railroad

COOK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS
2015 CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

Crawford Avenue - Oakton Street to Devon Avenue (Lincolnwood, Skokie)
4 Lane Reconstruction with Drainage Improvements
Pavement Resurfacing and Enhancement Program - South
Kedzie Avenue - 158th Street to 155th Street (Markham)
139th Street - Coopers Grove Road to Harrison Avenue (Blue Island, Posen)
Pavement Resurfacing and Rehabilitation
Pavement Rehabilitation Program 2014
Kedzie Avenue - 139th Street to 135th Street (Robbins)
Kedzie Avenue - Monterey (Mallard) Drive to 183rd Street (Homewood, Flossmoor)
Flossmoor Road at Kedzie Avenue (Flossmoor)
Joe Orr Road - State Street to Cottage Grove Avenue (Chicago Heights, Ford Heights)
Pavement Patching
Center  Street - 171st Street to 159th Street (Harvey)
Reconstruction with Drainage Improvements
151st Street - Vincennes Avenue to 2nd Avenue (Phoenix, Harvey)
Full Depth Reconstruction with PCC Pavement
Group 1 - 2015
Hintz Road - Elmhurst Road to Milwaukee Avenue (Wheeling, Mount Prospect)
PCC Pavement Patching
Hintz Road at Ecko Lake (Wheeling)
Bridge Repairs
Roberts Road - 86th Street to 79th Street (Justice, Bridgeview, Hickory Hills)
Drainage Improvements with Pavement Resurfacing and Patching
Pavement Preservation & Rehabilitation North 2015
Mundhank Road - Higgins Road to Barrington Road (South Barrington)
Busse Road - Golf Road to Lonnquist Boulevard (Mount Prospect)
Winnetka Road - East of I-94 Bridge to Hibbard Road (Northfield)
Otis Road - Brinker Road to Dundee Road (Barrington Hills)
Edens Frontage - Lincoln Avenue to Harms Road (Morton Grove, Skokie)
Pavement Resurfacing and Rehabilitation
Pavement Preservation & Rehabilitation South 2015
Plainfield Road - Willow Springs Road to East Avenue (Countryside)
Kedzie Avenue - 183rd Street to 175th Street (Homewood, Hazel Crest)
Kedzie Avenue at Governors Highway (Flossmoor)
Sauk Trail -  Cicero Avenue to Governors Highway (Richton Park)
107th Street - 88th Avenue to Kean Avenue (Palos Hills)
103rd Street - 88th Avenue to Kean Avenue (Palos Hills)
Pavement Resurfacing and Rehabilitation
Central Avenue at Southwest Highway (Oak Lawn)
Channelization and Traffic Signal Modernization
Group 3 - 2014
Cottage Grove over North Creek (Glenwood)
Ridgeland Avenue over I-80 (Tinley Park)
Roberts Road over Stony Creek (Palos Hills)
Central Avenue at Midlothian Creek (Forest Preserve District)
Bridge Repairs
Leyden Township
Winters Drive - Wolf Road to Roberta Avenue
Scott Street - Armitage Avenue to Palmer Avenue
Dickens Avenue - Geneva Avenue to Manheim Road
Pavement Resurfacing and Rehabilitation with Drainage Improvements
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